
British Canoeing 

iBRITISH 
British Open 2019 

• ~CANOEING Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London 
GBR 

05/10/ - 06/10/19 

RESULTS LIST 
Lee Valley Whitewater Centre HEATS - 1ST RUN 05 Oct 2019 Start Time: 09:21 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

Canoe Single (C1) Men 
409 ABBOTT Tom s Mold CC 84.96 0 84.96 0.00 

2 403 CONEY William U23 Llandysul Paddlers/Seren Dwr 88.88 0 88.88 +3.92 
3 401 SMITH Will U23 Winchester & District CC 87.12 2 89.12 +4.16 
4 408 MAINGAY Samuel U23 Stafford & Stone CC/ThelewisPartnership/FMS 92.00 0 92.00 +7.04 
5 406 LINKSTED Peter U23 Stirling & Falkirk CC/CST-Global-Ltd 92.34 2 94.34 +9.38 
6 407 BAUDOT Remi s Nottingham Surf Club 93.35 2 95.35 +10.39 
7 60 DEBLIQUY Mewen J16 NR France 93.36 2 95.36 +10.40 
8 410 PEZZAIOLI Vittorio J18 CR Cats 95.47 0 95.47 +10.51 
9 70 LOOS Soeren U23NR Germany 96.76 0 96.76 +11.80 

10 402 IBBOTSON Samuel U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 93.09 4 97.09 +12.13 
11 417 LUNNY Theo J18 Shepperton SCC 96.43 2 98.43 +13.47 
12 412 PEARSON Zach J18 Holme Pierrepont CC/Alexandra Workwear 96.76 2 98.76 +13.80 
13 404 MARRIOTT Patrick U23 Break Out CC/Reed Chillcheater 97.06 4 101.06 +16.10 
14 442 AYSAN Milan J16 Lee Valley PC 103.87 0 103.87 +18.91 
15 1409 KEEN Gabriel J16 PU Holme Pierrepont CC 102.26 2 104.26 +19.30 
16 428 GLASGOW Fraser U23 Strathallan CC 98.53 6 104.53 +19.57 
17 426 GIBBONS James U23 Llandysul Paddlers/NELO Canoes & Kayaks 99.34 6 105.34 +20.38 
18 440 SHEVILL Sonny J16 Lee Valley PC 103.62 2 105.62 +20.66 
19 421 DENVIR Michael J18 Forth CC 104.50 2 106.50 +21.54 
20 416 FERNIE Robert J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.85 10 107.85 +22.89 
21 434 ROYLE Luc J16 Stafford & Stone CC/FMS 104.42 4 108.42 +23.46 
22 420 BOOTE Alfie J18 Stafford & Stone CC/Polyflon 97.66 12 109.66 +24.70 
23 435 KELLETT Jack J18 CR Cats 116.92 0 116.92 +31.96 
24 441 LEIGHTON Giacomo J18 Llandysul Paddlers 113.89 8 121.89 +36.93 
25 423 COX Danny J18 Lee Valley PC 114.11 8 122.11 +37.15 
26 443 MCDONALD Edward J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 114.19 8 122.19 +37.23 
27 433 ROUND Joseff J18 Snowdonia CC 119.67 8 127.67 +42.71 
28 8058 PHILLIPS Robert s 130.64 8 138.64 +53.68 
29 415 KETTLE James J18 Lee Valley PC 91.07 54 145.07 +60.11 
30 413 HAYLETT Ben J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 94.79 52 146.79 +61.83 
31 1410 HODSDON WEST Jack J16 PU Lee Valley PC 116.11 52 168.11 +83.15 
32 1426 DOWNES Harry J 16 PU Independent 106.28 150 256.28 +171.32 

58 LE RUYET Edem SNR France DNS 
59 HOSSIN Nathan U23NR France DNS 

Kayak (K1) Women 
501 PENNIE Fiona s CR Cats/GlenturreVPeakUK/GpowerNajda 86.38 0 86.38 0.00 

2 517 WOODS Kimberley s Rugby CC/Nationwide Windows 86.78 0 86.78 +0.40 
3 528 FRANKLIN Mallory s Windsor & District CC 88.96 2 90.96 +4.58 
4 507 LEAVER Lois J18 Edinburgh Schools KC/Projecx 95.05 0 95.05 +8.67 
5 505 SETCHELL Nikita U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 91.71 4 95.71 +9.33 
6 502 HAMER-EVANS Megan U23 Seren Dwr 94.42 2 96.42 +10.04 
7 518 SPICER Phoebe U23 Lee Valley PC 97.09 0 97.09 +10.71 
8 516 FORROW Bethan J18 Lee Valley PC 95.24 2 97.24 +10.86 
9 514 MILLER Ellis J18 Lee Valley PC 95.64 2 97.64 +11.26 

10 506 MASLEN Amber s lndependenVGlenlyon Coffee/Dare2B 93.75 4 97.75 +11.37 
11 57 HASSOVA Michaela U23NR Slovakia 98.55 0 98.55 +12.17 
12 56 ST ANO VS KA Sona U23NR Slovakia 99.68 2 101.68 +15.30 
13 515 ROGERS Helen s CR Cats 103.38 0 103.38 +17.00 
14 504 OGILVIE Sophie U23 CR Cats/Allatus Unity 101.67 2 103.67 +17.29 
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15 509 RIDGE Gabrielle U23 Llandysul Paddlers/Seren Dwr 97.84 6 103.84 +17.46 
16 510 BRYANT Lili J18 Llandysul Paddlers 103.85 0 103.85 +17.47 
17 534 KANG Macy J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 103.55 2 105.55 +19.17 
18 513 JENNINGS Madelaine U23 Breadalbane CC 100.27 6 106.27 +19.89 
19 508 BAILEY Hannah s Stafford & Stone CC 102.33 4 106.33 +19.95 
20 555 PEDEN Ellen J18 CR Cats 103.08 4 107.08 +20.70 
21 540 BLYTHE-SHIELDS Joanna J16 Independent 104.40 4 108.40 +22.02 
22 525 HOOPER Olivia U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 107.27 2 109.27 +22.89 
23 511 OGILVIE Rebecca U23 CR Cats 102.32 8 110.32 +23.94 
24 521 COOIL Daisy J18 Tees TigersNajda 106.57 4 110.57 +24.19 
25 61 BAIKOWSKI Nele J16 NR Germany 107.01 4 111.01 +24.63 
26 556 ELLIS Rachel J16 Lee Valley PC/Neustar 109.08 2 111.08 +24.70 
27 530 SCHRODER Catrin J16 Llandysul Paddlers 108.06 6 114.06 +27.68 
28 557 WALLING Joely J16 Shepperton SCC 110.94 4 114.94 +28.56 
29 54 PANKOVA Zuzana J16 NR Slovakia 115.70 0 115.70 +29.32 
30 537 BURGESS Hannah s Kingston KC 112.22 4 116.22 +29.84 
31 544 FERNIE Louise J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 113.32 4 117.32 +30.94 
32 536 BROWN Ellie J18 Tees Tigers/Holme Pierrepont CC 120.97 2 122.97 +36.59 
33 562 LAFFORD Lydia J16 Wyedean CC 113.48 10 123.48 +37.10 
34 538 GREY-THOMPSON Carys J18 Tees Tigers/Lower Wharfe 120.00 4 124.00 +37.62 
35 524 FLETCHER Evie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC/Autocraft Drivetrain Solufions 118.43 6 124.43 +38.05 
36 527 OWEN Hannah J18 Independent 123.00 2 125.00 +38.62 
37 559 SHATTOCK Katharine J16 Taunton CC 123.74 2 125.74 +39.36 
38 520 POTTINGER Natasha U23 Strathallan CC 128.39 2 130.39 +44.01 
39 561 CUNDELL Lucy J16 Green Star CC 135.93 2 137.93 +51.55 
40 533 BAINBRIDGE Katie J18 Tees Tigers 135.46 6 141.46 +55.08 
41 553 EATOCK Kirsten U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 138.85 6 144.85 +58.47 
42 558 BLACK Grace J16 Manvers WBC 140.17 8 148.17 +61.79 
43 503 HAINING Alice s Selkirk CC 93.28 56 149.28 +62.90 
44 542 MILNE Laura U23 Pinkston Panthers 144.01 6 150.01 +63.63 
45 535 OVINGTON Eve J16 Lower Wharfe CC 113.23 56 169.23 +82.85 
46 560 DENVIR Claire J16 Forth CC 127.55 54 181.55 +95.17 
47 539 JUDGE Shannon J18 Stafford & Stone CC 138.75 54 192.75 +106.37 
48 564 KNIGHT Lucy J16 Wyedean CC 144.90 58 202.90 +116.52 
49 565 ALDERSON Olivia J16 Holme Pierrepont CC/CWU 117.13 104 221.13 +134.75 
50 554 GORDON Carla J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 110.26 154 264.26 +177.88 

17 MEDON Joanna MNR Poland DNS 
19 JODAR Celia SNR Morocco DNS 
44 BOUZIDI Carole SNR France DNS 
45 DAILLE Viviana U23NR France DNS 
55 DURECOVA Kristina J18 NR Slovakia DNS 

Katak (K1) Men 
58 BOWERS Christopher U23 Stafford & Stone CC 79.42 0 79.42 0.00 

2 315 HOLMER Erik SNR Sweden 81.14 2 83.14 +3.72 
3 347 PRIGENT Yves SNR France 83.96 0 83.96 +4.54 
4 1 CHAPPELL Etienne J18 Seren Dwr/Llandysul Paddlers 84.70 0 84.70 +5.28 
5 4 LEE EDWARDS Ciaran s Llandysul Paddlers 82.94 2 84.94 +5.52 
6 349 QUEMENEUR Malo U23NR France 85.00 0 85.00 +5.58 
7 362 HEGGE Noah U23NR Germany 83.22 2 85.22 +5.80 
8 365 DILLI Maximilian J18 NR Germany 85.40 0 85.40 +5.98 
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9 7 HAYLETT Ben J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 83.84 2 85.84 +6.42 
10 5 SWETNAM Huw s EyeTee/Eyetee 84.23 2 86.23 +6.81 
11 10 BROWN Jake U23 Tees Tigers 87.21 0 87.21 +7.79 
12 363 BREMER Tim U23NR Germany 87.32 0 87.32 +7.90 
13 23 CURRY Matthew U23 Lee Valley PC 87.38 0 87.38 +7.96 
14 17 PATERSON David U23 Manchester CC 85.58 2 87.58 +8.16 
15 364 ROELLER Tillmann J18 NR Germany 87.81 0 87.81 +8.39 
16 14 DICKSON Jonny J18 lndependenUAllatus Unity 81.87 6 87.87 +8.45 
17 18 FERNIE Robert J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 84.08 4 88.08 +8.66 
18 8 BAILEY James s Stafford & Stone CC 88.20 0 88.20 +8.78 
19 77 LEAVER Sam J16 Edinburgh Schools KC/Projecx 88.29 0 88.29 +8.87 
20 41 YALKIN Eren J18 Lee Valley PC 86.54 2 88.54 +9.12 
21 3 EDWARDS Duncan U23 Breadalbane CC 86.70 2 88.70 +9.28 
22 366 DIETZ Joshua U23NR Germany 87.19 2 89.19 +9.77 
23 19 MOSS Samuel U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 87.52 2 89.52 +10.10 
24 29 YATES-JONES Finlay J18 Llandysul PaddlersNajda 89.64 0 89.64 +10.22 
25 453 STANOVSKY Jakub U23NR Slovakia 85.80 4 89.80 +10.38 
26 30 VERNON Reilly J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 85.95 4 89.95 +10.53 
27 451 HELLO Joris J18 NR France 90.29 0 90.29 +10.87 
28 27 REILLY-MCQUEEN Finn J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 90.57 0 90.57 +11.15 
29 12 COOPER James U23 Seren Dwr/Squarerock 91.25 0 91.25 +11.83 
30 13 ATKINSON Jonathan U23 Proteus CC 91.37 0 91.37 +11.95 
31 15 SUNDERLAND Paul U23 Stafford & Stone CC 89.46 2 91.46 +12.04 
32 33 PRINCE Zak U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 92.04 0 92.04 +12.62 
33 452 GALOVIC Maximilian J18 NR Slovakia 88.06 4 92.06 +12.64 
34 351 BURAN llja J16 NR Slovakia 88.51 4 92.51 +13.09 
35 37 DICKINSON Edward J18 Stafford & Stone CC 91.20 2 93.20 +13.78 
36 50 DOUGLAS Andrew U23 Aberdeen KC 94.30 0 94.30 +14.88 
37 6 BAUDOT Remi s Nottingham Surf Club 88.35 6 94.35 +14.93 
38 25 DICKINSON Mike U23 Stafford & Stone CC/Kamdean Design Flooring 91.52 4 95.52 +16.10 
39 43 MCDIARMID Matt J18 Breadalbane CC 93.92 2 95.92 +16.50 
40 51 COOKE Matthew J18 Manchester CC 96.25 0 96.25 +16.83 
41 59 O'CONNOR Jack J16 Independent 92.97 4 96.97 +17.55 
42 1050 BROWN Ben J16 PU Holme Pierrepont CC 96.39 2 98.39 +18.97 
43 368 BUECHNER Jonas J16 NR Germany 96.81 2 98.81 +19.39 
44 44 LAVIS Carwyn U23 Llandysul Paddlers 97.68 2 99.68 +20.26 
45 63 BRYANT Sam J16 Llandysul Paddlers 97.72 2 99.72 +20.30 
46 110 MCDONALD Edward J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.75 2 99.75 +20.33 
47 89 REES Daniel J16 Llandysul Paddlers 95.91 4 99.91 +20.49 
48 111 AYSAN Milan J16 Lee Valley PC 97.38 4 101.38 +21.96 
49 57 BROWN Liam J J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.04 2 102.04 +22.62 
50 106 MERRIFIELD Thomas J16 Taunton CC 98.12 4 102.12 +22.70 
51 53 MERRIFIELD Harvey J18 Taunton CC 96.28 6 102.28 +22.86 
52 83 WALLING Callum U23 Shepperton sec 101.76 2 103.76 +24.34 
53 94 KEVANE Luke J16 Lower Wharfe CCNajda Talent 98.24 6 104.24 +24.82 
54 1054 GUEST Robert J14 PU Manchester CC 98.52 6 104.52 +25.10 
55 100 LEIGHTON Giacomo J18 Llandysul Paddlers 102.64 2 104.64 +25.22 
56 96 WIGNALL Mark M lndependenUEPD 100.86 4 104.86 +25.44 
57 88 GROCOCK James J18 Stafford & Stone CC 97.35 8 105.35 +25.93 
58 71 MALES Jonathan M Lee Valley PC/Performance1 101.59 4 105.59 +26.17 
59 105 ROYLE Luc J16 Stafford & Stone CC/FMS 99.77 6 105.77 +26.35 
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60 56 DENVIR Michael J18 Forth CC 102.03 4 106.03 +26.61 
61 1061 ROYLE Christopher J 16 PU Stafford & Stone CC 102.67 4 106.67 +27.25 
62 72 LUCAS Josh J18 Lee Valley PC 103.00 4 107.00 +27.58 
63 97 MILES Sam s Stafford & Stone CC 103.67 4 107.67 +28.25 
64 99 ELLIOTT Matthew J16 Llandysul Paddlers 106.01 2 108.01 +28.59 
65 1015 LAFFORD William J18 PU Wyedean CC 106.02 2 108.02 +28.60 
66 46 DAVIES loan J18 Seren Dwr 96.51 12 108.51 +29.09 
67 84 GURUNG Pretam U23 Breadalbane CC 100.76 8 108.76 +29.34 
68 1087 COOPER Oliver J14 PU Seren Dwr 109.74 4 113.74 +34.32 
69 1008 LAFFORD Daniel J18 PU Wyedean CC 111.68 6 117.68 +38.26 
70 1040 MASON David J16 PU Wyedean CC/Wyedean CC 111.86 6 117.86 +38.44 
71 1053 LINES Jacob J16PU FromeCC 111.45 8 119.45 +40.03 
72 1016 THOMAS William J18 PU Lee Valley PC 116.13 4 120.13 +40.71 
73 75 DICKINSON John M Stafford & Stone CC 117.05 4 121.05 +41.63 
74 1019 BURTON Jacob U23 PU Wyedean CC 119.37 6 125.37 +45.95 
75 11 VERNON Ewan U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 84.19 50 134.19 +54.77 
76 16 GERRIE Stuart s Aberdeen KC 86.17 54 140.17 +60.75 
77 367 UEBBING Amos J18 NR Germany 95.94 52 147.94 +68.52 
78 101 TAYLOR Daniel J16 Viking KC 97.44 52 149.44 +70.02 
79 103 BROWN Cody J14 Lower Wharte CC/Custom Shutter Design 99.66 50 149.66 +70.24 
80 1072 SHARP George J14 PU Bradford & Bingley CC 102.06 56 158.06 +78.64 
81 69 WHITE Aaron J18 Snowdonia CC 107.04 60 167.04 +87.62 
82 48 RIX Caspian U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 114.67 106 220.67 +141.25 
83 316 YI ONG Jun U23NR Singapore 116.60 210 326.60 +247.18 
84 90 MAYER Thomas J16 Stafford & Stone CC 98.24 300 398.24 +318.82 

355 CASTRYCK Titouan J16 NR France 94.79 0 DSQ-R 
21 GILBERT Oliver U23 Viking KC DNS 
22 DIXON Ross J18 Lee Valley PC DNS 
318 POLACZYK Mateusz SNR Poland DNS 
346 BIAZIZZO Mathieu SNR France DNS 
348 RENIA Benjamin SNR France DNS 
350 DAILLE Etienne SNR France DNS 
352 CREPEAU Hugo U23NR France DNS 
353 DESVIGNES Theo U23NR France DNS 
354 DUFRENE Isaac U23NR France DNS 

Canoe Single (C1) Women 
808 WOODS Kimberley s Rugby CC/ Nationwide Windows 93.49 4 97.49 0.00 

2 813 FRANKLIN Mallory s Windsor & District CC 96.40 4 100.40 +2.91 
3 810 FORROW Bethan J18 Lee Valley PC 100.75 2 102.75 +5.26 
4 802 MUSTAFA-MOORE Jada J18 Independent 106.37 0 106.37 +8.88 
5 804 MILLER Ellis J18 Lee Valley PC 105.84 2 107.84 +10.35 
6 801 OGILVIE Sophie U23 CR Cats/Allatus Unity 101.95 6 107.95 +10.46 
7 350 STANOVSKA Sona U23NR Slovakia 107.23 2 109.23 +11.74 
8 806 OWEN Hannah J18 Independent 109.96 4 113.96 +16.47 
9 811 SPICER Phoebe U23 Lee Valley PC 104.25 10 114.25 +16.76 

10 816 ELLIS Rachel J16 Lee Valley PC/Neustar 113.57 4 117.57 +20.08 
11 356 HENRY Margaux U23NR France 116.19 2 118.19 +20.70 
12 805 COOIL Daisy J18 Tees TigersNajda 115.67 6 121.67 +24.18 
13 357 CASTRYCK Camille J16 NR France 115.07 10 125.07 +27.58 
14 831 POTTINGER Natasha U23 Strathallan CC 119.89 10 129.89 +32.40 
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Lee Valley Whitewater Centre HEATS - 1ST RUN 05 Oct 2019 Start Time: 09:21 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

15 820 FERNIE Louise J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 123.83 10 133.83 +36.34 
16 369 KAUP Marisa J 16 NR Germany 128.21 6 134.21 +36.72 
17 815 BLYTHE-SHIELDS Joanna J16 Independent 124.71 10 134.71 +37.22 
18 320 SABATTINI Chiara SNR Italy 104.06 50 154.06 +56.57 
19 803 DAVIES Emily U23 Bala CC 113.18 58 171.18 +73.69 
20 1812 LUCAS Charlotte J16 PU Lee Valley PC 125.98 54 179.98 +82.49 
21 828 THOMSON Catie J18 CR Cats 173.26 60 233.26 +135.77 
22 812 FLETCHER Evie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC!Autocraft Drivetrain Solutions 133.38 106 239.38 +141.89 

Chief Judge 

SETCHELL Alison 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
Touched 1 - 3 1 4 2 3 4 2 3 1 4 3 2 - 5 10 7 1 
Missed - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 
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Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

Canoe Single (C1) Men 
420 BOOTE Alfie J18 Stafford & Stone CC/Polyflon 92.55 4 96.55 0.00 

2 434 ROYLE Luc J16 Stafford & Stone CC/FMS 98.14 4 102.14 +5.59 
3 415 KETTLE James J18 Lee Valley PC 98.96 4 102.96 +6.41 
4 441 LEIGHTON Giacomo J18 Llandysul Paddlers 101.59 2 103.59 +7.04 
5 413 HAYLETT Ben J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.87 6 103.87 +7.32 
6 1426 DOWNES Harry J16 PU Independent 102.49 8 110.49 +13.94 
7 435 KELLETT Jack J18 CR Cats 104.58 6 110.58 +14.03 
8 423 COX Danny J18 Lee Valley PC 111.82 4 115.82 +19.27 
9 433 ROUND Joseff J18 Snowdonia CC 113.58 12 125.58 +29.03 

10 443 MCDONALD Edward J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 128.46 66 194.46 +97.91 
11 8058 PHILLIPS Robert s 126.33 108 234.33 +137.78 

58 LE RUYET Edem SNR France DNS 
59 HOSSIN Nathan U23NR France DNS 

1410 HODSDON WEST Jack J16 PU Lee Valley PC DNS 
Kayak (K1) Women 

503 HAINING Alice s Selkirk CC 93.93 4 97.93 0.00 
2 511 OGILVIE Rebecca U23 CR Cats 101.56 2 103.56 +5.63 
3 54 PANKOVA Zuzana J16 NR Slovakia 101.10 6 107.10 +9.17 
4 521 COOIL Daisy J18 Tees TigersNajda 107.46 2 109.46 +11.53 
5 520 POTTINGER Natasha U23 Strathallan CC 103.94 6 109.94 +12.01 
6 535 OVINGTON Eve J16 Lower Wharfe CC 106.05 4 110.05 +12.12 
7 61 BAIKOWSKI Nele J16 NR Germany 104.38 6 110.38 +12.45 
8 556 ELLIS Rachel J16 Lee Valley PC/Neustar 109.42 2 111.42 +13.49 
9 537 BURGESS Hannah s Kingston KC 110.23 2 112.23 +14.30 

10 544 FERNIE Louise J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 111.30 2 113.30 +15.37 
11 525 HOOPER Olivia U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 110.37 4 114.37 +16.44 
12 527 OWEN Hannah J18 Independent 111.88 4 115.88 +17.95 
13 557 WALLING Joely J16 Shepperton SCC 113.31 4 117.31 +19.38 
14 560 DENVIR Claire J16 Forth CC 116.80 6 122.80 +24.87 
15 562 LAFFORD Lydia J16 Wyedean CC 115.72 10 125.72 +27.79 
16 553 EATOCK Kirsten U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 128.93 0 128.93 +31.00 
17 558 BLACK Grace J16 Manvers WBC 123.00 6 129.00 +31.07 
18 565 ALDERSON Olivia J16 Holme Pierrepont CC/CWU 122.30 8 130.30 +32.37 
19 561 CUNDELL Lucy J16 Green Star CC 120.67 12 132.67 +34.74 
20 536 BROWN Ellie J18 Tees Tigers/Holme Pierrepont CC 126.86 10 136.86 +38.93 
21 533 BAINBRIDGE Katie J18 Tees Tigers 127.30 10 137.30 +39.37 
22 530 SCHRODER Catrin J16 Llandysul Paddlers 133.27 6 139.27 +41.34 
23 559 SHATTOCK Katharine J16 Taunton CC 135.82 6 141.82 +43.89 
24 554 GORDON Carla J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 134.01 10 144.01 +46.08 
25 564 KNIGHT Lucy J16 Wyedean CC 134.37 12 146.37 +48.44 
26 542 MILNE Laura U23 Pinkston Panthers 152.39 6 158.39 +60.46 
27 540 BLYTHE-SHIELDS Joanna J16 Independent 124.00 58 182.00 +84.07 
28 538 GREY-THOMPSON Carys J18 Tees Tigers/Lower Wharfe 150.83 62 212.83 +114.90 

524 FLETCHER Evie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC/Autocraft Drivetrain Solufions 0 DNF 
17 MEDON Joanna MNR Poland DNS 
19 JODAR Celia SNR Morocco DNS 
44 BOUZIDI Carole SNR France DNS 
45 DAILLE Viviana U23NR France DNS 
55 DURECOVA Kristina J18 NR Slovakia DNS 
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539 JUDGE Shannon J18 Stafford & Stone CC DNS 
Katak (K1) Men 

16 GERRIE Stuart s Aberdeen KC 83.75 0 83.75 0.00 
2 6 BAUDOT Remi s Nottingham Surf Club 84.95 0 84.95 +1.20 
3 15 SUNDERLAND Paul U23 Stafford & Stone CC 87.37 2 89.37 +5.62 
4 37 DICKINSON Edward J18 Stafford & Stone CC 88.01 2 90.01 +6.26 
5 452 GALOVIC Maximilian J18 NR Slovakia 89.70 2 91.70 +7.95 
6 351 BURAN llja J16 NR Slovakia 90.18 2 92.18 +8.43 
7 355 CASTRYCK Titouan J16 NR France 88.56 4 92.56 +8.81 
8 11 VERNON Ewan U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 90.78 2 92.78 +9.03 
9 46 DAVIES loan J18 Seren Dwr 91.74 2 93.74 +9.99 

10 89 REES Daniel J16 Llandysul Paddlers 91.78 2 93.78 +10.03 
11 51 COOKE Matthew J18 Manchester CC 92.12 2 94.12 +10.37 
12 367 UEBBING Amos J18 NR Germany 92.27 2 94.27 +10.52 
13 25 DICKINSON Mike U23 Stafford & Stone CC/Karndean Design Flooring 90.30 4 94.30 +10.55 
14 90 MAYER Thomas J16 Stafford & Stone CC 92.35 2 94.35 +10.60 
15 59 O'CONNOR Jack J16 Independent 92.57 2 94.57 +10.82 
16 44 LAVIS Carwyn U23 Llandysul Paddlers 94.30 2 96.30 +12.55 
17 53 MERRIFIELD Harvey J18 Taunton CC 93.58 4 97.58 +13.83 
18 33 PRINCE Zak U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 94.61 4 98.61 +14.86 
19 72 LUCAS Josh J18 Lee Valley PC 95.03 4 99.03 +15.28 
20 368 BUECHNER Jonas J16 NR Germany 93.90 6 99.90 +16.15 
21 84 GURUNG Pretam U23 Breadalbane CC 96.75 4 100.75 +17.00 
22 69 WHITE Aaron J18 Snowdonia CC 96.84 4 100.84 +17.09 
23 94 KEVANE Luke J16 Lower Wharfe CCNajda Talent 98.89 2 100.89 +17.14 
24 111 AYSAN Milan J16 Lee Valley PC 95.05 6 101.05 +17.30 
25 110 MCDONALD Edward J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.21 4 101.21 +17.46 
26 88 GROCOCK James J18 Stafford & Stone CC 95.59 6 101.59 +17.84 
27 43 MCDIARMID Matt J18 Breadalbane CC 99.96 2 101.96 +18.21 
28 1040 MASON David J16 PU Wyedean CC/Wyedean CC 100.73 2 102.73 +18.98 
29 83 WALLING Callum U23 Shepperton sec 99.02 4 103.02 +19.27 
30 71 MALES Jonathan M Lee Valley PC/Performance1 97.19 6 103.19 +19.44 
31 100 LEIGHTON Giacomo J18 Llandysul Paddlers 101.77 2 103.77 +20.02 
32 99 ELLIOTT Matthew J16 Llandysul Paddlers 99.04 6 105.04 +21.29 
33 1054 GUEST Robert J14 PU Manchester CC 101.57 6 107.57 +23.82 
34 106 MERRIFIELD Thomas J16 Taunton CC 100.04 8 108.04 +24.29 
35 56 DENVIR Michael J18 Forth CC 104.63 4 108.63 +24.88 
36 105 ROYLE Luc J16 Stafford & Stone CC/FMS 105.93 4 109.93 +26.18 
37 1019 BURTON Jacob U23 PU Wyedean CC 104.99 6 110.99 +27.24 
38 97 MILES Sam s Stafford & Stone CC 107.17 4 111.17 +27.42 
39 1016 THOMAS William J18 PU Lee Valley PC 103.44 8 111.44 +27.69 
40 1053 LINES Jacob J16PU FromeCC 99.75 12 111.75 +28.00 
41 1050 BROWN Ben J16 PU Holme Pierrepont CC 108.35 4 112.35 +28.60 
42 1072 SHARP George J14 PU Bradford & Bingley CC 109.06 8 117.06 +33.31 
43 1061 ROYLE Christopher J16 PU Stafford & Stone CC 108.67 10 118.67 +34.92 
44 75 DICKINSON John M Stafford & Stone CC 108.89 10 118.89 +35.14 
45 96 WIGNALL Mark M lndependent/EPD 117.16 8 125.16 +41.41 
46 63 BRYANT Sam J16 Llandysul Paddlers 93.55 52 145.55 +61.80 
47 50 DOUGLAS Andrew U23 Aberdeen KC 97.48 60 157.48 +73.73 
48 48 RIX Caspian U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 105.51 56 161.51 +77.76 
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~l~BRITISH 
WCANOEING 

British Canoeing 
British Open 2019 

Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London 
GBR 

05/10/ - 06/10/19 

RESULTS LIST 
Lee Valley Whitewater Centre HEATS - 2ND RUN 05 Oct 2019 Start Time: 14:36 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

49 1008 LAFFORD Daniel J18 PU Wyedean CC 115.51 54 169.51 +85.76 
50 1015 LAFFORD William J18 PU Wyedean CC 114.29 56 170.29 +86.54 
51 1087 COOPER Oliver J14 PU Seren Dwr 103.02 100 203.02 +119.27 
52 57 BROWN Liam J J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.01 106 206.01 +122.26 
53 101 TAYLOR Daniel J16 Viking KC 100.03 156 256.03 +172.28 
54 316 YI ONG Jun U23NR Singapore 103.20 154 257.20 +173.45 

21 GILBERT Oliver U23 Viking KC DNS 
22 DIXON Ross J18 Lee Valley PC DNS 
103 BROWN Cody J14 Lower Wharte CC/Custom Shutter Design DNS 
318 POLACZYK Mateusz SNR Poland DNS 
346 BIAZIZZO Mathieu SNR France DNS 
348 RENIA Benjamin SNR France DNS 
350 DAILLE Etienne SNR France DNS 
352 CREPEAU Hugo U23NR France DNS 
353 DESVIGNES Theo U23NR France DNS 
354 DUFRENE Isaac U23NR France DNS 

Canoe Single (C1) Women 
828 THOMSON Catie J18 CR Cats 146.29 8 154.29 0.00 

2 812 FLETCHER Evie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC/Autocraft Drivetrain Solutions 124.20 254 378.20 +223.91 

Chief Judge 

SETCHELL Alison 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
Touched 2 2 3 1 - 3 1 2 2 1 3 4 1 - - 5 5 1 1 
Missed - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 
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British Canoeing 

iBRITISH 
British Open 2019 

• ~CANOEING Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London 
GBR 

05/10/ - 06/10/19 

RESULTS LIST 
Lee Valley Whitewater Centre SEMIFINAL 06 Oct 2019 Start Time: 09:15 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

Canoe Single (C1) Men 
401 SMITH Will U23 Winchester & District CC 93.60 0 93.60 0.00 

2 409 ABBOTT Tom s Mold CC 95.48 0 95.48 +1.88 
3 402 IBBOTSON Samuel U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.91 2 102.91 +9.31 
4 406 LINKSTED Peter U23 Stirling & Falkirk CC/CST-Global-Ltd 101.19 2 103.19 +9.59 
5 415 KETTLE James J18 Lee Valley PC 102.80 2 104.80 +11.20 
6 70 LOOS Soeren U23NR Germany 105.45 0 105.45 +11.85 
7 413 HAYLETT Ben J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 101.46 6 107.46 +13.86 
8 403 CONEY William U23 Llandysul Paddlers/Seren Dwr 104.41 4 108.41 +14.81 
9 412 PEARSON Zach J18 Holme Pierrepont CC/Alexandra Workwear 108.36 2 110.36 +16.76 

10 60 DEBLIQUY Mewen J16 NR France 107.44 4 111.44 +17.84 
11 421 DENVIR Michael J18 Forth CC 111.45 0 111.45 +17.85 
12 407 BAUDOT Remi s Nottingham Surf Club 108.46 4 112.46 +18.86 
13 408 MAINGAY Samuel U23 Stafford & Stone CC/TheLewisPartnership/FMS 112.96 0 112.96 +19.36 
14 420 BOOTE Alfie J18 Stafford & Stone CC/Polyflon 104.38 10 114.38 +20.78 
15 416 FERNIE Robert J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 109.16 6 115.16 +21.56 
16 434 ROYLE Luc J16 Stafford & Stone CC/FMS 117.71 2 119.71 +26.11 
17 442 AYSAN Milan J16 Lee Valley PC 115.97 4 119.97 +26.37 
18 428 GLASGOW Fraser U23 Strathallan CC 112.57 8 120.57 +26.97 
19 1409 KEEN Gabriel J16 PU Holme Pierrepont CC 114.17 8 122.17 +28.57 
20 404 MARRIOTT Patrick U23 Break Out CC/Reed Chillcheater 119.74 6 125.74 +32.14 
21 433 ROUND Joseff J18 Snowdonia CC 135.93 2 137.93 +44.33 
22 410 PEZZAIOLI Vittorio J18 CR Cats 134.59 4 138.59 +44.99 
23 426 GIBBONS James U23 Llandysul Paddlers/NELO Canoes & Kayaks 133.23 6 139.23 +45.63 
24 435 KELLETT Jack J18 CR Cats 140.76 2 142.76 +49.16 
25 417 LUNNY Theo J18 Shepperton sec 110.83 54 164.83 +71.23 
26 1426 DOWNES Harry J16 PU Independent 126.82 56 182.82 +89.22 
27 440 SHEVILL Sonny J16 Lee Valley PC 128.21 102 230.21 +136.61 
28 441 LEIGHTON Giacomo J18 Llandysul Paddlers 124.20 110 234.20 +140.60 
29 423 COX Danny J18 Lee Valley PC 140.98 108 248.98 +155.38 
30 443 MCDONALD Edward J14 Holme Pierrepont CC DNS 

Kayak (K1) Women 
528 FRANKLIN Mallory s Windsor & District CC 98.36 0 98.36 0.00 

2 517 WOODS Kimberley s Rugby CC/Nationwide Windows 97.05 2 99.05 +0.69 
3 501 PENNIE Fiona s CR Cats/GlenturreVPeakUK/GpowerNajda 103.59 2 105.59 +7.23 
4 504 OGILVIE Sophie U23 CR Cats/Allatus Unity 106.84 0 106.84 +8.48 
5 506 MASLEN Amber s lndependenVGlenlyon Coffee/Dare2B 106.87 4 110.87 +12.51 
6 56 STANOVSKA Sona U23NR Slovakia 107.11 4 111.11 +12.75 
7 57 HASSOVA Michaela U23NR Slovakia 111.59 0 111.59 +13.23 
8 516 FORROW Bethan J18 Lee Valley PC 110.24 2 112.24 +13.88 
9 511 OGILVIE Rebecca U23 CR Cats 111.12 2 113.12 +14.76 

10 505 SETCHELL Nikita U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 111.45 4 115.45 +17.09 
11 502 HAMER-EVANS Megan U23 Seren Dwr 111.76 4 115.76 +17.40 
12 514 MILLER Ellis J18 Lee Valley PC 113.97 2 115.97 +17.61 
13 518 SPICER Phoebe U23 Lee Valley PC 112.48 4 116.48 +18.12 
14 503 HAINING Alice s Selkirk CC 116.25 2 118.25 +19.89 
15 513 JENNINGS Madelaine U23 Breadalbane CC 114.75 4 118.75 +20.39 
16 510 BRYANT Lili J18 Llandysul Paddlers 117.83 2 119.83 +21.47 
17 61 BAIKOWSKI Nele J16 NR Germany 121.58 0 121.58 +23.22 
18 535 OVINGTON Eve J16 Lower Wharfe CC 124.22 0 124.22 +25.86 
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British Canoeing 

iBRITISH 
British Open 2019 

• ~CANOEING Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London 
GBR 

05/10/ - 06/10/19 

RESULTS LIST 
Lee Valley Whitewater Centre SEMIFINAL 06 Oct 2019 Start Time: 09:15 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

19 508 BAILEY Hannah s Stafford & Stone CC 119.46 8 127.46 +29.10 
20 515 ROGERS Helen s CR Cats 126.82 4 130.82 +32.46 
21 544 FERNIE Louise J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 125.60 6 131.60 +33.24 
22 556 ELLIS Rachel J16 Lee Valley PC/Neustar 129.10 6 135.10 +36.74 
23 507 LEAVER Lois J18 Edinburgh Schools KC/Projecx 114.90 50 164.90 +66.54 
24 509 RIDGE Gabrielle U23 Llandysul Paddlers/Seren Dwr 115.33 52 167.33 +68.97 
25 555 PEDEN Ellen J18 CR Cats 163.62 6 169.62 +71.26 
26 537 BURGESS Hannah s Kingston KC 120.95 52 172.95 +74.59 
27 534 KANG Macy J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 123.72 50 173.72 +75.36 
28 521 COOIL Daisy J18 Tees TigersNajda 124.19 54 178.19 +79.83 
29 54 PANKOVA Zuzana J16 NR Slovakia 126.17 54 180.17 +81.81 
30 520 POTTINGER Natasha U23 Strathallan CC 128.60 52 180.60 +82.24 

Katak (K1) Men 
1 362 HEGGE Noah U23NR Germany 90.42 0 90.42 0.00 
2 58 BOWERS Christopher U23 Stafford & Stone CC 89.41 2 91.41 +0.99 
3 347 PRIGENT Yves SNR France 91.93 0 91.93 +1.51 
4 1 CHAPPELL Etienne J18 Seren Dwr/Llandysul Paddlers 91.02 2 93.02 +2.60 
5 5 SWETNAM Huw s EyeTee/Eyetee 93.30 0 93.30 +2.88 
6 349 QUEMENEUR Malo U23NR France 91.58 2 93.58 +3.16 
7 7 HAYLETT Ben J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 94.45 0 94.45 +4.03 
8 15 SUNDERLAND Paul U23 Stafford & Stone CC 96.45 0 96.45 +6.03 
9 10 BROWN Jake U23 Tees Tigers 94.07 4 98.07 +7.65 

10 13 ATKINSON Jonathan U23 Proteus CC 98.58 0 98.58 +8.16 
11 17 PATERSON David U23 Manchester CC 98.61 0 98.61 +8.19 
12 11 VERNON Ewan U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.50 2 99.50 +9.08 
13 363 BREMER Tim U23NR Germany 99.83 0 99.83 +9.41 
14 29 YATES-JONES Finlay J18 Llandysul PaddlersNajda 98.00 2 100.00 +9.58 
15 12 COOPER James U23 Seren Dwr/Squarerock 100.10 0 100.10 +9.68 
16 41 YALKIN Eren J18 Lee Valley PC 96.24 4 100.24 +9.82 
17 366 DIETZ Joshua U23NR Germany 100.88 0 100.88 +10.46 
18 30 VERNON Reilly J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.63 4 101.63 +11.21 
19 4 LEE EDWARDS Ciaran s Llandysul Paddlers 101.84 0 101.84 +11.42 
20 451 HELLO Joris J 18 NR France 103.05 0 103.05 +12.63 
21 19 MOSS Samuel U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.84 4 104.84 +14.42 
22 37 DICKINSON Edward J18 Stafford & Stone CC 104.01 2 106.01 +15.59 
23 27 REILLY-MCQUEEN Finn J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 102.33 4 106.33 +15.91 
24 364 ROELLER Tillmann J18 NR Germany 106.51 0 106.51 +16.09 
25 77 LEAVER Sam J16 Edinburgh Schools KC/Projecx 106.28 2 108.28 +17.86 
26 365 DILLI Maximilian J18 NR Germany 107.93 2 109.93 +19.51 
27 46 DAVIES loan J18 Seren Dwr 114.78 6 120.78 +30.36 
28 89 REES Daniel J16 Llandysul Paddlers 130.64 10 140.64 +50.22 
29 16 GERRIE Stuart s Aberdeen KC 93.48 50 143.48 +53.06 
30 14 DICKSON Jonny J18 lndependenUAllatus Unity 91.92 52 143.92 +53.50 
31 315 HOLMER Erik SNR Sweden 92.69 52 144.69 +54.27 
32 351 BURAN llja J16 NR Slovakia 99.50 50 149.50 +59.08 
33 6 BAUDOT Remi s Nottingham Surf Club 102.46 52 154.46 +64.04 
34 452 GALOVIC Maximilian J18 NR Slovakia 103.76 56 159.76 +69.34 
35 23 CURRY Matthew U23 Lee Valley PC 88.38 102 190.38 +99.96 
36 453 STANOVSKY Jakub U23NR Slovakia 92.71 100 192.71 +102.29 
37 3 EDWARDS Duncan U23 Breadalbane CC 94.78 100 194.78 +104.36 
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British Canoeing 

iBRITISH 
British Open 2019 

• ~CANOEING Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London 
GBR 

05/10/ - 06/10/19 

RESULTS LIST 
Lee Valley Whitewater Centre SEMIFINAL 06 Oct 2019 Start Time: 09:15 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

38 8 BAILEY James s Stafford & Stone CC 105.03 104 209.03 +118.61 
39 18 FERNIE Robert J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 113.96 102 215.96 +125.54 
40 355 CASTRYCK Titouan J16 NR France 99.49 4 DSQ-R 

Canoe Single (C1) Women 
813 FRANKLIN Mallory s Windsor & District CC 102.96 0 102.96 0.00 

2 808 WOODS Kimberley s Rugby CC/ Nationwide Windows 101.36 2 103.36 +0.40 
3 810 FORROW Bethan J18 Lee Valley PC 106.67 2 108.67 +5.71 
4 801 OGILVIE Sophie U23 CR Cats/Allatus Unity 115.01 0 115.01 +12.05 
5 350 ST ANO VS KA Sona U23NR Slovakia 115.32 0 115.32 +12.36 
6 356 HENRY Margaux U23NR France 121.79 0 121.79 +18.83 
7 811 SPICER Phoebe U23 Lee Valley PC 127.71 0 127.71 +24.75 
8 320 SABATTINI Chiara SNR Italy 125.53 4 129.53 +26.57 
9 802 MUSTAFA-MOORE Jada J18 Independent 129.11 2 131.11 +28.15 

10 357 CASTRYCK Camille J16 NR France 129.91 4 133.91 +30.95 
11 804 MILLER Ellis J18 Lee Valley PC 133.18 6 139.18 +36.22 
12 806 OWEN Hannah J18 Independent 133.28 6 139.28 +36.32 
13 805 COOIL Daisy J18 Tees TigersNajda 133.29 6 139.29 +36.33 
14 816 ELLIS Rachel J16 Lee Valley PC/Neustar 143.70 4 147.70 +44.74 
15 369 KAUP Marisa J16 NR Germany 149.21 8 157.21 +54.25 
16 831 POTTINGER Natasha U23 Strathallan CC 151.35 8 159.35 +56.39 
17 828 THOMSON Catie J18 CR Cats 162.58 2 164.58 +61.62 
18 1812 LUCAS Charlotte J16 PU Lee Valley PC 167.51 8 175.51 +72.55 
19 812 FLETCHER Evie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC/Autocraft Drivetrain Solutions 170.28 8 178.28 +75.32 
20 803 DAVIES Emily U23 Bala CC 127.39 56 183.39 +80.43 
21 820 FERNIE Louise J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 143.15 52 195.15 +92.19 
22 815 BLYTHE-SHIELDS Joanna J16 Independent 128.32 102 230.32 +127.36 

Chief Judge 

SETCHELL Alison 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
Touched 2 - 1 1 6 5 1 - 6 8 3 8 4 1 - 3 3 4 1 
Missed - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 
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British Canoeing 

iBRITISH 
British Open 2019 

Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London • ~CANOEING 
GBR 

05/1 0/ - 06/1 0/19 
FINAL RESULTS LIST 

CANOE SINGLE (C1) MEN 
Lee Valley Whitewater Centre 06 Oct 2019 Start Time: 14:30 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

1 409 ABBOTT Tom s Mold CC 93.80 0 93.80 0.00 
2 401 SMITH Will U23 Winchester & District CC 92.34 2 94.34 +0.54 
3 402 IBBOTSON Samuel U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 96.70 0 96.70 +2.90 
4 415 KETTLE James J18 Lee Valley PC 97.35 0 97.35 +3.55 
5 406 LINKSTED Peter U23 Stirling & Falkirk CC/CST-Global-Ltd 98.77 2 100.77 +6.97 
6 403 CONEY William U23 Llandysul Paddlers/Seren Dwr 102.47 8 110.47 +16.67 
7 412 PEARSON Zach J18 Holme Pierrepont CC/Alexandra Workwear 106.99 6 112.99 +19.19 
8 60 DEBLIQUY Mewen J16 NR France 114.27 56 170.27 +76.47 
9 413 HAYLETT Ben J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.42 104 204.42 +110.62 

10 70 LOOS Soeren U23NR Germany 105.53 154 259.53 +165.73 

SEMIFINALISTS 
11 421 DENVIR Michael J18 Forth CC 111.45 0 111.45 +17.85 
12 407 BAUDOT Remi s Nottingham Surf Club 108.46 4 112.46 +18.86 
13 408 MAINGAY Samuel U23 Stafford & Stone CCffhelewisPartnership/FMS 112.96 0 112.96 +19.36 
14 420 BOOTE Alfie J18 Stafford & Stone CC/Poly/Ion 104.38 10 114.38 +20.78 
15 416 FERNIE Robert J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 109.16 6 115.16 +21.56 
16 434 ROYLE Luc J16 Stafford & Stone CC/FMS 117.71 2 119.71 +26.11 
17 442 AYSAN Milan J16 Lee Valley PC 115.97 4 119.97 +26.37 
18 428 GLASGOW Fraser U23 Strathallan CC 112.57 8 120.57 +26.97 
19 1409 KEEN Gabriel J16 PU Holme Pierrepont CC 114.17 8 122.17 +28.57 
20 404 MARRIOTT Patrick U23 Break Out CC/Reed Chillcheater 119.74 6 125.74 +32.14 
21 433 ROUND Joseff J18 Snowdonia CC 135.93 2 137.93 +44.33 
22 410 PEZZAIOLI Vittorio J18 CR Cats 134.59 4 138.59 +44.99 
23 426 GIBBONS James U23 Llandysul Paddlers/NELO Canoes & Kayaks 133.23 6 139.23 +45.63 
24 435 KELLETT Jack J18 CR Cats 140.76 2 142.76 +49.16 
25 417 LUNNY Theo J18 Shepperton SCC 110.83 54 164.83 +71.23 
26 1426 DOWNES Harry J16 PU Independent 126.82 56 182.82 +89.22 
27 440 SHEVILL Sonny J16 Lee Valley PC 128.21 102 230.21 +136.61 
28 441 LEIGHTON Giacomo J18 Llandysul Paddlers 124.20 110 234.20 +140.60 
29 423 COX Danny J18 Lee Valley PC 140.98 108 248.98 +155.38 
30 443 MCDONALD Edward J14 Holme Pierrepont CC DNS 

Chief Judge 

SETCHELL Alison 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
Touched - - - 2 1 2 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 1 3 - 
Missed - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - 
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British Canoeing 

iBRITISH 
British Open 2019 

Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London • ~CANOEING 
GBR 

05/1 0/ - 06/1 0/19 
FINAL RESULTS LIST 
KAYAK (K1) WOMEN 

Lee Valley Whitewater Centre 06 Oct 2019 Start Time: 14:52 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

1 501 PENNIE Fiona s CR Cats/GlenturreVPeakUK/GpowerNajda 99.93 0 99.93 0.00 
2 517 WOODS Kimberley s Rugby CC/Nationwide Windows 96.34 6 102.34 +2.41 
3 528 FRANKLIN Mallory s Windsor & District CC 97.53 6 103.53 +3.60 
4 504 OGILVIE Sophie U23 CR Cats/Allatus Unity 106.03 4 110.03 +10.10 
5 506 MASLEN Amber s lndependenUGlenlyon Coffee/Dare2B 108.13 2 110.13 +10.20 
6 505 SETCHELL Nikita U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 105.73 6 111.73 +11.80 
7 516 FORROW Bethan J18 Lee Valley PC 110.09 2 112.09 +12.16 
8 57 HASSOVA Michaela U23NR Slovakia 110.18 52 162.18 +62.25 
9 56 STANOVSKA Sona U23NR Slovakia 111.81 54 165.81 +65.88 

10 511 OGILVIE Rebecca U23 CR Cats 122.13 106 228.13 +128.20 

SEMIFINALISTS 
11 502 HAMER-EVANS Megan U23 Seren Dwr 111.76 4 115.76 +17.40 
12 514 MILLER Ellis J18 Lee Valley PC 113.97 2 115.97 +17.61 
13 518 SPICER Phoebe U23 Lee Valley PC 112.48 4 116.48 +18.12 
14 503 HAINING Alice s Selkirk CC 116.25 2 118.25 +19.89 
15 513 JENNINGS Madelaine U23 Breadalbane CC 114.75 4 118.75 +20.39 
16 510 BRYANT Lili J18 Llandysul Paddlers 117.83 2 119.83 +21.47 
17 61 BAIKOWSKI Nele J16 NR Germany 121.58 0 121.58 +23.22 
18 535 OVINGTON Eve J16 Lower Wharfe CC 124.22 0 124.22 +25.86 
19 508 BAILEY Hannah s Stafford & Stone CC 119.46 8 127.46 +29.10 
20 515 ROGERS Helen s CR Cats 126.82 4 130.82 +32.46 
21 544 FERNIE Louise J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 125.60 6 131.60 +33.24 
22 556 ELLIS Rachel J16 Lee Valley PC/Neustar 129.10 6 135.10 +36.74 
23 507 LEAVER Lois J18 Edinburgh Schools KC/Projecx 114.90 50 164.90 +66.54 
24 509 RIDGE Gabrielle U23 Llandysul Paddlers/Seren Dwr 115.33 52 167.33 +68.97 
25 555 PEDEN Ellen J18 CR Cats 163.62 6 169.62 +71.26 
26 537 BURGESS Hannah s Kingston KC 120.95 52 172.95 +74.59 
27 534 KANG Macy J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 123.72 50 173.72 +75.36 
28 521 COOIL Daisy J18 Tees TigersNajda 124.19 54 178.19 +79.83 
29 54 PANKOVA Zuzana J16 NR Slovakia 126.17 54 180.17 +81.81 
30 520 POTTINGER Natasha U23 Strathallan CC 128.60 52 180.60 +82.24 

Chief Judge 

SETCHELL Alison 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
Touched - - - 1 3 2 - - 3 2 - 1 1 - 1 2 - 2 1 
Missed - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - - - - 
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British Canoeing 

iBRITISH 
British Open 2019 

Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London • ~CANOEING 
GBR 

05/1 0/ - 06/1 0/19 
FINAL RESULTS LIST 

KAYAK (K1) MEN 
Lee Valley Whitewater Centre 06 Oct 2019 Start Time: 15:14 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

1 5 SWETNAM Huw s EyeTee/Eyetee 91.58 0 91.58 0.00 
2 58 BOWERS Christopher U23 Stafford & Stone CC 90.04 2 92.04 +0.46 
3 347 PRIGENT Yves SNR France 91.15 2 93.15 +1.57 
4 7 HAYLETT Ben J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 92.32 4 96.32 +4.74 
5 362 HEGGE Noah U23NR Germany 93.43 6 99.43 +7.85 
6 13 ATKINSON Jonathan U23 Proteus CC 100.47 0 100.47 +8.89 
7 10 BROWN Jake U23 Tees Tigers 92.79 50 142.79 +51.21 
8 1 CHAPPELL Etienne J18 Seren Dwr/Llandysul Paddlers 102.62 54 156.62 +65.04 
9 349 QUEMENEUR Malo U23NR France 91.71 104 195.71 +104.13 

10 15 SUNDERLAND Paul U23 Stafford & Stone CC 94.65 102 196.65 +105.07 

SEMIFINALISTS 
11 17 PATERSON David U23 Manchester CC 98.61 0 98.61 +8.19 
12 11 VERNON Ewan U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.50 2 99.50 +9.08 
13 363 BREMER Tim U23NR Germany 99.83 0 99.83 +9.41 
14 29 YATES-JONES Finlay J18 Llandysul PaddlersNajda 98.00 2 100.00 +9.58 
15 12 COOPER James U23 Seren Dwr/Squarerock 100.10 0 100.10 +9.68 
16 41 YALKIN Eren J18 Lee Valley PC 96.24 4 100.24 +9.82 
17 366 DIETZ Joshua U23NR Germany 100.88 0 100.88 +10.46 
18 30 VERNON Reilly J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.63 4 101.63 +11.21 
19 4 LEE EDWARDS Ciaran s Llandysul Paddlers 101.84 0 101.84 +11.42 
20 451 HELLO Joris J18 NR France 103.05 0 103.05 +12.63 
21 19 MOSS Samuel U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.84 4 104.84 +14.42 
22 37 DICKINSON Edward J18 Stafford & Stone CC 104.01 2 106.01 +15.59 
23 27 REILLY-MCQUEEN Finn J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 102.33 4 106.33 +15.91 
24 364 ROELLER Tillmann J18 NR Germany 106.51 0 106.51 +16.09 
25 77 LEAVER Sam J16 Edinburgh Schools KC/Projecx 106.28 2 108.28 +17.86 
26 365 DILLI Maximilian J18 NR Germany 107.93 2 109.93 +19.51 
27 46 DAVIES loan J18 Seren Dwr 114.78 6 120.78 +30.36 
28 89 REES Daniel J16 Llandysul Paddlers 130.64 10 140.64 +50.22 
29 16 GERRIE Stuart s Aberdeen KC 93.48 50 143.48 +53.06 
30 14 DICKSON Jonny J18 lndependenUAllatus Unity 91.92 52 143.92 +53.50 
31 315 HOLMER Erik SNR Sweden 92.69 52 144.69 +54.27 
32 351 BURAN llja J16 NR Slovakia 99.50 50 149.50 +59.08 
33 6 BAUDOT Remi s Nottingham Surf Club 102.46 52 154.46 +64.04 
34 452 GALOVIC Maximilian J18 NR Slovakia 103.76 56 159.76 +69.34 
35 23 CURRY Matthew U23 Lee Valley PC 88.38 102 190.38 +99.96 
36 453 STANOVSKY Jakub U23NR Slovakia 92.71 100 192.71 +102.29 
37 3 EDWARDS Duncan U23 Breadalbane CC 94.78 100 194.78 +104.36 
38 8 BAILEY James s Stafford & Stone CC 105.03 104 209.03 +118.61 
39 18 FERNIE Robert J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 113.96 102 215.96 +125.54 
40 355 CASTRYCK Titouan J16 NR France 99.49 4 DSQ-R 

Chief Judge 

SETCHELL Alison 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
Touched - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 3 1 - 2 
Missed - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 
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~l~BRITISH 
WCANOEING 

British Canoeing 
British Open 2019 

Lee Valley Whitewater Centre, London 
GBR 

05/1 0/ - 06/1 0/19 
FINAL RESULTS LIST 

CANOE SINGLE (C1) WOMEN 
Lee Valley Whitewater Centre 06 Oct 2019 Start Time: 15:36 

Rank Bib Name Cat Club/Country Time :e::~% 
Total Behind No. Time 

1 813 FRANKLIN Mallory s Windsor & District CC 98.42 2 100.42 0.00 
2 810 FORROW Bethan J18 Lee Valley PC 108.73 2 110.73 +10.31 
3 808 WOODS Kimberley s Rugby CC/ Nationwide Windows 112.64 4 116.64 +16.22 
4 350 STANOVSKA Sona U23NR Slovakia 118.45 2 120.45 +20.03 
5 801 OGILVIE Sophie U23 CR Cats/Allatus Unity 116.98 4 120.98 +20.56 
6 356 HENRY Margaux U23NR France 118.37 10 128.37 +27.95 
7 802 MUSTAFA-MOORE Jada J18 Independent 131.21 6 137.21 +36.79 
8 357 CASTRYCK Camille J16 NR France 152.81 6 158.81 +58.39 
9 811 SPICER Phoebe U23 Lee Valley PC 117.88 54 171.88 +71.46 

10 320 SABATTINI Chiara SNR Italy 118.46 58 176.46 +76.04 

SEMIFINALISTS 
11 804 MILLER Ellis J18 Lee Valley PC 133.18 6 139.18 +36.22 
12 806 OWEN Hannah J18 Independent 133.28 6 139.28 +36.32 
13 805 COOIL Daisy J18 Tees TigersNajda 133.29 6 139.29 +36.33 
14 816 ELLIS Rachel J16 Lee Valley PC/Neustar 143.70 4 147.70 +44.74 
15 369 KAUP Marisa J16 NR Germany 149.21 8 157.21 +54.25 
16 831 POTTINGER Natasha U23 Strathallan CC 151.35 8 159.35 +56.39 
17 828 THOMSON Catie J18 CR Cats 162.58 2 164.58 +61.62 
18 1812 LUCAS Charlotte J16 PU Lee Valley PC 167.51 8 175.51 +72.55 
19 812 FLETCHER Evie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC/Autocraft Drivetrain Solutions 170.28 8 178.28 +75.32 
20 803 DAVIES Emily U23 Bala CC 127.39 56 183.39 +80.43 
21 820 FERNIE Louise J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 143.15 52 195.15 +92.19 
22 815 BLYTHE-SHIELDS Joanna J16 Independent 128.32 102 230.32 +127.36 

Chief Judge 

SETCHELL Alison 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
Touched 1 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 4 3 2 4 - - - 1 1 2 1 
Missed - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 
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